
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn  

Friday 19th April – Sunday 5th May 2024 
 

Friday 19th April 

10:00 – 11:15, Special Meeting for the late Cllr. Gerard Murphy, RIP, CYMS Hall, Newmarket, 

Co Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

11:30 – 12:30, Volvo Cork Week – Photo-call, Royal Cork Yacht Club, Crosshaven, Cork. Cllr. 

Audrey Buckley to Attend.  

18:30 – 23:30, The Mayors Charity Gala Dinner, Radisson Blu Hotel, Little Island, Cork. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 20th April 

14:30 – 15:30, The official opening of the Lower Aghada Tennis and Sailing Club Clubhouse, 

Lower Aghada Tennis and Sailing Club. Cllr. Ann Marie Ahern to attend.  

19:25 – 23.55, Munster Agricultural Society Annual Charity Ball, Rochestown Park Hotel, 

Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

20:00 – 21:00, The Vanbrugh & Friends at Bandon Methodist Church, Bandon Methodist 

Church. Cllr. Sean O’Donovan to Attend.  

Sunday 21st April 

11:30 – 13:30, The Sea Sunday Service, St Multose Church, Kinsale. Cllr. Sean O’ Donovan to 

Attend. 

Monday 22nd April 

11:00 – 12:20, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall & 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend.  

12:20 – 14:00, 125 Year Anniversary of Cork County Council, County Hall. Mayor to Attend.  

 

 



Tuesday 23rd April 

15:00 – 16:00, Official Launch of the Skibbereen Town Centre First Regeneration Plan, 

Skibbereen Heritage Centre. Cllr. Joe Carroll to Attend.  

17:30 – 21:00, PSYCHED recognition ceremony, Vertigo, County Hall. Mayor to Attend.   

Wednesday 24th April 

12:15 – 13:15, National Enterprise Awards - CCC Photo-call, County Hall. Cllr John Healy to 

Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, Meeting with Minister Chambers, The Department of Transport, Leeson Lane, 

Dublin 2. Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 25th April 

19:00 – 21:00, The Rowing Ireland Irish Coastal Rowing Championship - Official Launch, 

Kilmacsimon Swimming & Rowing Club, Rockhouse, Co. Cork.  Cllr John Healy to Attend.  

Friday 26th April 

11:30 – 13:30, The Official Launch of Camden Fort, Camden Fort, Cork. Mayor to Attend.  

Saturday 27th April 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 28th April 

16:00 – 20:00, 17th Chinese Bridge Competition, The Kingsley Hotel, Cork. Cllr. John Healy to 

Attend.  

Monday 29th April 

09:30 – 13:00, Scoil Mhuire nGrást, Belgooly and Bandon Gaelscoil - Safe Routes to School 

(SRTS) Opening, Belgooly, Co Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 30th April 

14:00 – 16:00, Bol-Chumann na hEireann, The Council Chambers, Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 1st May 

13:30 – 15:00, The Mei Hua Cup 2024 Chinese Learning Competition, Vertigo, County Hall. 

Mayor to Attend. 

 

 



Thursday 2nd May 

12:45 – 15:45, Forestry Awards 2024, RDS, Dublin. Attendance to be confirmed. 

18:00 – 20:00, Cinematographers' Party, The Crane Lane, Cork. Cllr. John Healy to attend. 

Friday 3rd May 

No Appointments. 

Saturday 4th May 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 5th May 

12:00 – 14:00, Little Island Playground/Walkway Official Opening, Carrigrennan. Mayor to 

attend. 

 

 


